



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8482/2025 & CM APPL. 36848/2025**

SH. VIJAYANT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vijay K. Sharma, Mr. Shakti Chaturvedi and Ms. Simar Reet Narang, Advocates.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Mr. Aakash Pathak, Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 14.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 25, 2025

SS