



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8482/2025 & CM APPL. 36848/2025**

SH. VIJAYANT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Sharma, Ms. Swagoti
Batchas, Mr. Simar Reet Narang and
Mr. Umesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2026

as